TORBAR
MODELS
PERMANENT
Page 4
HOT TAP
Page 6
PIPE SIZE
TORBAR MATERIAL

T XXX - XXX - XX - XX - XX - OOO - XXX - XXX - XXX
DESCRIPTION
MODEL CODING
TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT
INSTALLATION & LOCATION
TOTAL METER PACKAGE
17
• FLOWMETER TYPE: Insertion
• REFERENCE ACCURACY: +/- 1.25%
• REPEATABILITY OF MEASUREMENT: 0.1%
• FLOW TURNDOWN: 10:1
• PIPE SIZES: 5 to 4000mm
• INTEGRAL MANIFOLD: 3 valve-stainless steel
• PROCESS MOUNTING: Compression or flanged
• INSTALLATION OPTION:
By Hot-tapping under pressure
• WETTED PARTS: 316 stainless steel
• MAXIMUM PRESSURE:
300 bar
• MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE: 160°C at process
DP TRANSMITTER
PROGRAMMABLE AND SMART
• SUPPLY: 11V - 45 VDC (AC optional)
• OUTPUT: 4 to 20 mA with Hart 5.1 superimposed
(optional PROFIBUS PA)
• MINIMUM DP RANGE: 0-1 mbar to 0-20 mbar
• CERTIFICATION: Intrinsically Safe Eexiallc T4/T5/T6
• ELECTRONICS HOUSING:
Coated die-cast Aluminium (option stainless steel)
• INGRESS PROTECTION: IP65 (option IP68)
• CABLE ENTRY: M20 X 1.5 cable gland
• CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE: Available as option
• NACE CERTIFICATE: Available as option
TRIBAR
FLOW TURN DOWN PRESSURE LOSS
EASIER ON-SITE COMMISSIONING WITH CURRENT
GENERATOR OUTPUTS (3.6, 4, 12, 20mA)
SIMPLE PUSH BUTTON CALIBRATION WHICH CAN BE USED IN HAZARDOUS AREAS
FULL WARRANTY COVER BY TFL SUPPORTED BY AGENTS WORLDWIDE
)raB
m (
P
D
SS
OL
E
R
USSE
R P
G
N I
D
AE
R
F
O
%
-
Y
C
A
R
U
C
C
A
150mm PIPE • 10 bar Gas Flow
1.6 mBar
-1
-2
+4
+3
+2 1.6